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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Press Note No: PRD/Press Note/17/2018-19 28 November 2018

BIS SEIZES MCB’s

BIS conducted Search and Seizure operation in Peeragarhi, khayala and Gud Mandi Area on
27/11/2018 with the assistance of local police.

During the operation, MCB’s were found being manufactured in various brands with spurious ISI
mark in violation of Sections 11, 14(6) or 14(8), 15, 17 of BIS Act, 2016.

During the raid, huge quantities of MCB’s with spurious ISI mark & also without mandatory
marking were seized. This offence is punishable under BIS Act 2016 which includes fine or
imprisonment upto one year or both. The Act also provides for forfeiture of any property in respect
of which contravention has taken place. Legal action, including launching of prosecution against the
offender is being initiated by BIS.

BIS, from time to time, cautions the general public, in their own interest, and advises to be careful
while purchasing ISI marked material since large quantity of spuriously ISI marked material have
been pushed into the markets by unscrupulous elements. In case any misuse of ISI mark is detected
and reported to BIS, prompt and timely action is taken by the Bureau for carrying out search &
seizure operation(s) and launching prosecution against the offenders under Sections 11, 14(6) or 14(8),
15, 17 of BIS Act, 2016.






